RAILTEL

frft Y1 Suma
AMini Ratna Enlerprise

RCIL/ED/NR/OFC/ASR-ATT, ASR-DBNK & BAT-QDN/2018-19/1665
Dated: 22.04.2019

CORRIGENDUM No. -2

Sub: Open Tender No.: RailTel/Tender/OT/NR/OFC/ASR-ATT, ASR-DBNK & BAT-
QDN/2018-19/17 Dated: 18.03.2019

Ref: i) OT Notice dt: 18.03.2019 posted on RailTel website on 19.03.2019
ii) Corrigendum No.- 1 dated: 12.04.2019

With reference to above (i) & (ii), date of opening of tender is changed from
27.04.2019 to 10.05.2019. The changes done in tender are as follows:

SN | Corrigendum/Amendment to Tender Annexure
Conditions/Clauses

1 Open Tender Notice (Page No. 3-4 of Tender Annexure |
Document)

12 Bid Data Sheet (Page No. 91-93 of Tender Document) | Annexure Il

(Yashp% Malik)

General Manager/Project
For Executive Director/N. Region

mmmmm(wwmmm,hm)

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)
Northern Region & Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Block-lll, Delhi IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi -110053.
<21 CIN.: U64202DL2000G0OI107905:Tel. : +91 (11) 22185933, 22185934 = Fax : +91 (11) 22185978
E-mail : ednr@railtelindia.com « www.railtelindia.com
BRINE HrIfer : wife o 143, Hwenfaw &=, daew-44, Teifa-122003 (sRarm)
Corporate Office : Plot No. 143, Institutional Area, Sector-44, Gurgaon-122003 (Haryana)
Tel. : 0124-4236084, 85, 89 - www.railtelindia.com



Annexure |
RailTel Corporation of india Limited
(A Govt of India Enterprise)
Regional Office: 6" Floor, Block Ili, Delhi IT Park,
Shastri Park, Delhi-110053

OPEN TENDER NOTICE

E-Tender Notice No. RailTel/Tender/OT/NR/OFC/ASR-ATT, ASR-DBNK & BAT-QDN/2018-19/17
Dated: 18.03.2019

Executive Director, RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Northern Region , New Delhi, invites the sealed
Open Tenders in “single packet” system from established contractors with proven experience for the work of
“Trenching, Laying, Splicing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning for laying of Optical Fiber Cable in
Amritsar-Attari, Batala-Qadian & Amritsar-Dera Baba Nanak Section of Firozpur Division(Under OFC work
of 1000RKM in RailTel Northern Region).”

" E-Tender down loading

From 19.03.2019 to 10.05.2019 ONLINE ONLY

last date &

downloading

time

of

Up to 14:00 hrs on 10.05.2019 ONLINE ONLY

Submission of bids

upto 14:30 hrs on 10.05.2019{If the date of opening happens to be a holiday
the tender will be opened on next working day at same time.) ONLINE ONLY

Opening of bids

At 15:00hrs 10.05.2019 ONLINE ONLY

Appox value of Cantracts

Rs.1,30,03,712/-(Tax Inclusive)

Earnest Money EMD #

Rs. 260100/~

Completion period:

120 days from the date of issue of LOA

Validity of offer:

45 days from the date of opening of tender.

Cost of Tender Document:

Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only)- incid GST @18%

Note;

1.Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel's website and can be downloaded
from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://www.tcil-india-
electronictender.com, For online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily downioad an
official online copy of the tender documents from TCIL's e- portal All future information viz.
corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal
only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RaiiTel office.

2.The cost of Tender Document Rs. 5900/- (including taxes) shall, however, have to be deposited in
the form of Demand Draft payable at New Delhi at RailTel Office » RailTel Corporationof India Ltd.




Delhi IT Park ,Block-Hl, 6™ Floor,Shastri Park,New Delhi-110053.{ DD Must be submit before 14:30 hrs
on 10.05.19)

3.For more details see Chapter 2-A ,item 6.(In Case of discrepancy Chapter 2 A conditions ‘will prevail)

4.The bidder shall bear alf costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in
the bid. Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the
conduct or outcome of the bidding process.

5. JV/Consortium are not allowed.

6. Tender without earnest money shall be summarily rejected.

7.Tender without Notorized FORM 2 A shall be summarily rejected.{Notorized ‘affidavit Must be
submit before 14:30hrs on 10.05.19)

GM/Project

For Executive Director/Northern Region



Annexure Il

BID DATA SHEET (BDS)

Reference Clause

Description

Name of the Work:

{Preamble Clausel)

“Trenching, Laying, Splicing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning for
layingof Optical Fiber Cable in Amritsar-Attari, Batala-Qadian & Amritsar-
Dera Baba Nanak Section of Firozpur Division {Under OFC work of 1000RKM
in Northern Region.”

List of Section/s where
work for RailTel is to
be done:

{Preamble

Clause 2.4)

Amritsar-Attari, Batala-Qadian & Amritsar-Dera Baba Nanak Section of
Firozpur Division,

Pre bid Conference:
(Preamble

Clause 3)

NOT APPLICABLE
Venue;
Date:

Time:

Last Date, Time and
Venue of Submission
of Tender:

{Preamble

Venue: RailTet Corporation of india Ltd,
Northern Region Office,
6" Floor, Block 111, Delhi IT Park,

~ Shastri Park, Dethi-110053
Date; 710.05:2019

Time: " 14:30 hours

Date, Time and Venue
of Opening of Tenders:
{Preambie

Clause 7)

Venue: Same as above
Date: . 10,05.2019

Time:  15:00 hours

Completion Period of
Work: (Preamble

Clause 8)

120 days from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance (LOA).




Authority and
Address:

{(Preamble

Clause 9)

Executive Director,

Northern Region,

RailTel Corporation of india Ltd,
6™ Floor, Block 11, Delhi IT Park,

Shastri Park, Delhi-110053

Earnest Money:
{Preamble
Clause 10)

Rs. 260100/~ (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Thousand One Hundred Only)

Form of Earnest
Money:

{ITT Clause7.4)

Pay Orders/Demand Drafts shall be drawn in favour of RailTel Corporation of
India Limited, payable at New Delhi having validity covering 45 days beyond the
opening of tender,

Work to be done hy
RailTel (if any):
(Preambhle

Clause 15}

NIL

Materials to he
supplied by RailTel (if
any): {(Preamble

Clause 16)

RailTel will not supply any material except as under:

1. 24 Fibre Armoured Optical Fibre cable
2. HDPE Duct {33/40 mm dia).

The materials shall be supplied from the store of Site Engineer of section.No
extra transportation cost shall be paid by RailTel to contractor for utilising in
the section.

In case the above material is required to be transported from any other RailTel
depot to the store of site engineer, transportation cost shall be paid as per item
in SOR.

Unit Prices: (ITT

Clause 12)

The unit rate and the prices shall be quoted by the bidder entirely in Indian
Rupees (INR) only. Quoting in Foreign currency is not applicable to the present
tender even for the imported items/ components of the Schedule of
Requirements. '

Validity of offer: (ITT
Clause 13)

45 days {Forty Five days) from the date of opening of tender




Minimum Qualifying
Criteria:

(ITT Clausel9.1.4(i))

I. Technical:

1.1 The tenderer should have completed in the last three financial year (i. e.
current year and three previous financial years) at least one similar single
work for 2 minimum value of 35% of theadvertised tender value of the
work.{i.e. Rs. 45,51,299/-)

1.2 Similar nature of work physically completed within the qualifying period,
i.e. the last 3 financial year and current financial year {even though the work
might have commenced before the qualifyingperiod) shall only be considered
in evaluating the eligibility criteria.

1.3 The total value of similar nature of work completed during the qualifying
period and not thepayments received within qualifying period alone, shalt be
considered,

Annual Turnover:

[ITT Clause 19.1.4 {ii} ]

1. Financial: The Tenderer should have received during last three years total
contract amount of minimum of Rs. 1,95,05,568/-(i.e. 150% of the advertised
tender value of the work.)

Meaning of similar
Works: {ITT Clause 20)

For this tender “similar single work” means at least one complete work
comprising of: Trenching, Laying, Jointing, Splicing, Testing and Commissioning
of Optical Fiber Cable.

Works similar to the scope of work as contained in this tender shall meanthe
work as indicated in Tender Notice & executed in india as per the scope of the
work/specifications given in the Tender document executed for Gowt./PSU’s
/reputed Private organization dealing with OFC net works, Telecom utilities
only. In case of mixed nature of work, cost of above-mentioned activities
should constitute atleast 60% of the total cost of work.

Period of
Maintenance: {SCC
Clause 24)

12 months from the date of issue of the certificate of completion/Professional
Acceptance Certificate (PAC).

Maintenance
Supervision: (SCC
Clause 26.3)

The contractor shall be responsible for proper maintenance supervision of
work for a period of 12 months from the date of issue of Provisional
Acceptance Certificate (PAC) of each section/block section.

Warranty :

{SCC Clause 29)

All materials supplied/work done by the contractor shall be guaranteed against
the defects for a period of 12 months from the date of issue of Provisional
Acceptance Certificate (PAC).




Security Deposit: (GCC
Clause 16.2, Chapter —
3,Section-1, Part I}

Security deposit should be 5% of contract value.

Contract Performance
Guarantee:

(SCC-Clause 3, Chapter
-4, Section-l)

Contract Performance Guarantee should be 5% of Contract value.




